

John Lewis Stock Number	<b>54604924</b>
Name	<b>Silver Star Basket</b>
Contents	Image On Food 10 Mini Gingerbread Stars , Gold Crown Mini Top Iced Loaf , Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Stars 115g e, New York Delhi ViPnuts Classic Sea Salt Peanuts 63g, Zonin Prosecco DOC Cuvee 1821 37.5cl,
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: <b>Virginia Hayward Ltd</b>
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health, please refrain from consuming.

Name	Iced Gingerbread Mini Stars
Ingredients	Iced Gingerbread Stars 60g Gingerbread Ingredients: Wheat flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), sugar, vegetable oils (palm & rapeseed), partially inverted refiners syrup, ginger, spice, raising agent: sodium hydrogen carbonate, <b>SOYA</b> flour. Decoration Ingredients: Sugar, pasteurised free range <b>EGG</b> white, dried glucose syrup, cornflour, humectant: vegetable glycerine; stabiliser: xanthan gum.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May also contain traces of nuts
Net Quantity	60g
Country of Origin	U.K
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from strong light
Manufacturer's name and address	Original Biscuit Bakers 7 Burnside Business Park Burnside Road Market Drayton Shropshire TF9 3UX
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1816kj/ 431kcal
fat	12.4g
of which saturates	4.7g
carbohydrate	74.2g
of which sugars	37.8g
protein	4.9g
salt	0.31g

Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	<b>Gold Crown Mini Top Iced Loaf with Gold Star</b>
Ingredients	Sultanas (33%)(sultanas, sunflower oil), Marzipan (20%)(sugar, <b>Almonds (Nuts)</b> , glucose syrup, invert sugar syrup, preservative: potassium sorbate, colour: lutein), Sugar paste (15%)(sugar, glucose syrup, water, palm oil, humectant: glycerine, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, stabiliser: tragacanth, preservative: potassium sorbate, natural flavouring), <b>Wheat</b> flour, Sugar, Margarine (vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, natural flavour), Liquid Whole <b>Egg</b> , Glucose syrup (from <b>Wheat</b> ) (contains preservative ( <b>Sulphur Dioxide</b> )), Water, Apricot jam (glucose syrup, liquid sugar, apricot puree concentrate, acidity regulator (E330), gelling agent (E440, E440i), contains preservative (E202), natural flavouring ), Black treacle (cane molasses, invert sugar syrup), Edible decoration (1%)(sugar, glucose syrup, palm oil, water, emulsifier: acacia gum; mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids humectant: glycerine, stabiliser: xanthan gum, shellac, titanium dioxide, iron oxide), Humectant (vegetable glycerine), Glace cherries (1%)(cherries, glucose / fructose syrup, acidity regulator (citric acid), colour (E127), contains preservative ( <b>Sulphur Dioxide</b> )), Whey powder ( <b>Milk</b> ), Baking powder
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain <b>Soya</b>
Net Quantity	130g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool and dry place. Once opened consume within 3 days.
Manufacturer's name and address	<b>Gold Crown Bakeries Limited</b> Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park Malmo Road Hull HU7 0YF
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1515 kj/ 359 kcal
fat	7.6g
of which saturates	1.8g
carbohydrate	68.5g
of which sugars	60.5g
protein	3.7g
salt	0.15g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Stars with White Stars/ Sprinkles
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate: Sugar, cocoa, butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, flavour: vanilla, Min cocoa solids 30%, <b>MILK</b> solids 20%. Decoration: Sugar, glucose syrup, <b>WHEAT</b> starch, potato starch, vegetable oil: Coconut, Maltodextrin, Glazing agent: E901, E903.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	PRODUCED IN A NUT ENVIRONMENT
Net Quantity	115g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	STORE IN COOL DRY CONDITIONS 12-18C
Manufacturer's name and address	LINDEN LADY CHOCOLATES LTD, WALNUT TREE FARM, BIRCH ROAD, COPFORD, ESSEX, CO6 1BX
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2357kj/563kcal
fat	36.2g/ml
of which saturates	21.8g/ml
carbohydrate	51g/ml
of which sugars	50g/ml
protein	7g/ml
salt	0.21g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Name	Classic Sea Salt Roasted Peanuts
Ingredients	<b>Peanuts</b> (98%), rapeseed oil, salt (1%)
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain traces of sesame, nuts
Net Quantity	63g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	PO Box 28097, London. SW13 0YE tel. 0208 876 7057
Instructions for use	Consume within 3 days of opening
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2578 / 622 kJ/kcal
fat	53g/ml
of which saturates	9.5 g/ml
carbohydrate	7.8 g/ml
of which sugars	3.8 g/ml
protein	28.5 g/ml
salt	1.25 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y



Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Zonin Prosecco DOC Cuvée 1821 37.5cl
Ingredients	100% Glera
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	SO2
Net Quantity	375 ml
Country of Origin	Northeast Italy
Storage Instructions	Maintain stored standing up with a temperature not above to 18 °C
Manufacturer's name and address	Casa Vinicola Zonin Spa Via Borgolecco, 9, 36053 Gambellara VI, Italia
Instructions for use	Serve at 5° - 7° C. (41° - 45° F.) Open the bottle and drink the content.  Enjoy alcohol in moderation. The UK chief medical officer recommends adults do not regularly drink more than 14 units per week (1.4 UK units per 125 ml - 8.3 UK units per 750 ml). It is safest not to drink alcohol when pregnant.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	276.144 kj / 66 kcal
fat	0 g/ml
of which saturates	0 g/ml
carbohydrate	0.012 g/ml
of which sugars	0.012 g/ml
protein	Trace g/ml
salt	Info not available
Alcoholic Strength	11% vol.
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y